## Release Note for VigorAP 920R Series

Firmware Version:	1.4.3
Release Type:	Normal
Applied Models:	VigorAP 920R, VigorAP 920RP, VigorAP 920RPD

VigorAP 920R outdoor access point is designed to meet the requirement of wireless network connection in rugged and hazardous locations. It is suitable for harsh physical environments including wind, rain and snow; and simultaneously it offers various functions to establish seamless, reliable, secure Wi-Fi network with high performance.

## **New Features**

- Add the master AP group ID and group key.
- Add the default DHCP client ID for identifying VigorAP.

## **Improvement**

- Improved: Support AP management using SSH.
- Improved: Improve the OpenSSL security (CVE-2022-0778).
- Improved: Support APP (DrayTek Wireless) config backup/restore function.
- Improved: Support "AutoSelect" for the 2.4GHz channel as the default setting.
- Improved: Add a note to remind the user that the system will reboot after finishing the firmware upgrade.
- Improved: Add a note and a pop-up alert to notify the user not to enable Management VLAN when using the Mesh function.
- Corrected: An issue of WiFi stability.
- Corrected: An issue of clients communicating with each other with the same radio but different SSIDs.

## **Known Issue**

None.